Nikhil Sawhney as Managing

Director of the Company, designated as Vice-Chairman & Managing Director for a further period of 5 years with

effect from May 10, 2026, on the remuneration and terms & conditions as stated below. 

I. Remuneration 

Basic Salary:

₹25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs) per month up to a maximum of ₹40,00,000 (Rupees Forty Lakhs) per

month, with such annual increments as may be decided by the NRC/ Board effective April 1 each year and the

same will be performance-based and take into account the Company’s performance as well, within the said